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- D 600 SN 5W30 is synthetic multi-grade engine oil specially formulated to meet the superior performance and fuel 
  efficiency requirements of modern engines requiring low viscosity oils. Enhanced oil flow and film strength give 
  essential protection during start-up. Advanced additive technology provides long term benefits such as reducing 
  wear on critical valve-train components in modern engines.
- D 600 SN 5W30 is recommended for the latest petrol and diesel engines of passenger cars, including turbo and 
  supercharged version engines which require low viscosity 5W/30 oil. 
- D 600 SN 5W30 can be used for most modern engines, and it meets the API SL standard requirement. 

 
 

 

 Performance Levels
 API SN  
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*The Above Test Result is subject for change and for reference only
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5W30

861

67.4

10.65

148

6025

220

-33

7.1

1.0

SAE Grade

Density @15°C

Kin. Viscosity @40°C

Kin. Viscosity @100°C

Viscosity Index

Viscosity CCS @-30°, max.

Flash Point COC

Pour Point

Total Base Number

Color


