

Description

- D 600 SN 5W30 is synthetic multi-grade engine oil specially formulated to meet the superior performance and fuel efficiency requirements of modern engines requiring low viscosity oils. Enhanced oil flow and film strength give essential protection during start-up. Advanced additive technology provides long term benefits such as reducing wear on critical valve-train components in modern engines.
- D 600 SN 5W30 is recommended for the latest petrol and diesel engines of passenger cars, including turbo and supercharged version engines which require low viscosity 5W/30 oil.
- D 600 SN 5W30 can be used for most modern engines, and it meets the API SL standard requirement.

Performance Levels

API SN

Test Item	Typical Spec.	Typical Result
SAE Grade		5W30
Density @15°C	kg/m3	861
Kin. Viscosity @40°C	mm2/s	67.4
Kin. Viscosity @100°C	mm2/s	10.65
Viscosity Index		148
Viscosity CCS @-30°, max.	сР	6025
Flash Point COC	°C	220
Pour Point	°C	-33
Total Base Number	mgKOH/g	7.1
Color		1.0

*The Above Test Result is subject for change and for reference only

EUROPEAN ENGINE LUBRICANTS QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM





